106130

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 05 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: INNOVATIVE BIOCERAMIX, INC.
INNOVATIVE BIOCERAMIX, INC.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1628 West 75th Avenue
Execution Date(s) 10/01/2007	Oli Cot / Idd I Cot
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vancouver
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zíp: V6P 6G2
Other Change of Assignee's Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/584,132	1 27
Additional numbers a	Ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: TODD N. HATHAWAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 119 N. COMMERCIAL ST., SUITE 620	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: BELLINGHAM	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98225	.
Phone Number: 360-647-1976	95/27/2009 08/8/85 989800.3 155643.55
Fax Number: 360-647-4530	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: patents@hathlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2113/09
Signature Date	
TODD NHATHAWAY	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022796 FRAME: 0095

Serial No. 11/584,132

NO DOCUMENT REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 022796 FRAME: 0096



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PTAS

MAY 29, 2009

TODD N. HATHAWAY 119 N. COMMERCIAL ST., SUITE 620

13606474530

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225

PO6130 -

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103561740

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINE IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM $^{m{V}}$ THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY OUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE. YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION